

November 3, 2022

BLK/MS/2022/NOV/09

Senior Environment Engineer WMC-1, DPCC Dept. of Environment, 4th & 5th Floor, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-110 006.

DELM POLLUTION OF STEDELM TOURS

Dear Sir.

Sub: Submission of monthly report of Bio-Medical Waste

Please find enclosed the monthly report of Bio-Medical Waste (including Covid Waste) maintained by the Healthcare establishment namely Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110 005, New Delhi, for the month of October 2022.

For Dr. B L Kapur Memorial Hospital (a Unit of Lahore Hospital Society)

Dr. Suhas Parnami
Medical Superintendent
Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital
Dr. Suhas Parnami
Medical Superintendent
Medical Superintendent

Encls: As Above

r, B. L. Kapur Memorial Hospital
L Unit of Lahore Hospital Society)
Jsa Road, New Delhi-110 005
-Hour Felpine: 191-11-3040 3040
ospitat.com





frm- A Monthly Report to be Maintained By Health Care Establishments (HCES) (HCES Sending their entire BIO-MEDICAL Waste to CBWTFS)

Month - October - 2022

Date 4/11/2022

1. Name of the Hospital:- Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital

2. a) Total No. Of Beds: 465 (Details and documents submitted to DHS)

b) Average Occupancy for the Month:

3. No. of generation Point

a) Total No. of ICUs :-11

b) Total No. of Ots :- 17

c) Total No. of Cath Labs :- 2

4. Number of Yellow bags sent for incineration (along with their weight) to CBWTF:

YELLOW WAST	E (NON COVID)	YELLOW	WASTE (COVID)	TOTAL YELLOW WASTE	(COVID & NON COVI
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
1059	4356.39	- 6	5.30	1065	4361.69

5. Number of Red bags sent for shredding and autoclaving (along with their weight) to CBWTF:

RED WASTE (NON COVID)	RED WASTE (COVID)		TOTAL RED WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)	
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
1064	7286.3.	6	9.01	1070	7295.31

6. (i) Number of Blue Cardboard box sent for autoclaving (along with their weight) to CBWTF:

BLUE WASTE	(NON COVID)	BLUE W	ASTE (COVID)	TOTAL BLUE WASTE (C	OVID & NON COVID)
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
294	1528.27	2	0.80	296	1529.07

(ii) Quantity of White Puncture Proof Container generated and sent to CBWTFS (IN KG)

WHITE WASTE	(NON COVID)	WHITE	WASTE (COVID)	TOTAL WHITE WASTE	(COVID & NON COVID)
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	. Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
232	313.82	1	0.80	233	314.62

7. YELLOW CYTOTOXIC WASTE:-

CYTOTOXIC WASTE (NON COVID)		суто тохі	C WASTE (COVID)	TOTAL CYTOTOXIC WASTE (COVID & NON COVID	
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
30	151.83	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 30	151.83

8. Name of CBWTF operator with whom agreement made:-SMS Watergrace BMW Management (p) Ltd.

9. Validity of agreement with CBWTF :- 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023

Signature with Date:

Name and Designation:-Mr. Jitender Sharma AGM-Operaitons



November 3, 2022

BLK/MS/2022/NOV/08

Senior Environment Engineer WMC-1, DPCC Dept. of Environment, 4th & 5th Floor, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-110 006.

(ENOUIRY COUNTER)

JELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

4TH FLOOR, ISBT BUILDING,

KASMHERE GATE, DELHI-110006

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of monthly record of Accident reporting in Form I

Please find enclosed the monthly record for the month of October 2022 of Form I for Accident reporting at Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110 005.

For Dr. B L Kapur Memorial Hospital (a Unit of Lahore Hospital Society)

Dr. Suhas Parnami Medical Superintendent Dr. B.I. Kapus Ma

Dr. B.L.Kapur Memorial Hospital Dr. Suhas ParhamRoad, New Delhi- 110005 Medical Superintendent

Encls: As Above

Or. B. L. Kapur Memorial Hospital (A Unit of Lahore Hospital Society) Pusa Road, New Delhi-110 005 24-Hour Helpling, +91-11-3040 3040 E-info-ublkhospital.com



	ACCID	FORM I 4(o), 5(l) and 15(2)] ENT REPORTING
1	Date and time of accident	DYS-14754012022
2	Type of Accident	SUSPENIE STATE OF THE STATE OF
3	Sequence of events leading to accident	Needle Stick injury
4		While cleaning bed side
	Has the Authority been informed immediately	Yes
-	The type of waste involved in accident	Needle
6	Assesssment of the effects of the accidents on human and health and the environment	May result in sero- coversion, staff is on follow up as per hospital policy. No effect on environment.
7	Emergency measures taken	Yes
8	Steps taken to alleviate the effects accidents	Injection T.T. given, Viral marker sent ART started
9	Steps taken to prevent the recurrence of such an accident	Training given
10	Does you facility has an Emergency Control policy? If yes, give details	As per the hospital Needle stick injury policy, Staff has to follow it.

Signature

Name : Mr. Harsh Kumar

Designation : Housekeeping Manager

04/11/2029 Date:

NEWDELHIZ Place:

Signature

Name

Designation: Medical Superintendent

FORM I [(See rules 4(o), 5(i) and 15(2)] ACCIDENT REPORTING

Total State of the last of the		ENT REPORTING		
1	Date and time of accident	Date:=25\10\7022! Time:=10\$:08PM		
2	Type of Accident	Needle Stick Injury		
3	Sequence of events leading to accident	While handling garbage beg Emergency		
4	Has the Authority been informed immediately	Yes		
5	The type of waste involved in accident	Needle		
6	Assesssment of the effects of the accidents on human and health and the environment	May result in sero- coversion, staff is on follow up as per hospital policy. No effect on environment.		
	Emergency measures taken	Yes		
8	Steps taken to alleviate the effects accidents	Injection T.T. given, Viral marker sent ART started		
1-220	Steps taken to prevent the recurrence of such an accident	Training given		
10	Does you facility has an Emergency Control policy? If yes,	As per the hospital Needle stick injury policy, Staff has to follow it		

Signature : Name :

Mr. Harsh Kumar

Signature

Name

: Dr. Suhas Parnami

Designation: Housekeeping Manager

Date:

04/11/2022

Place:

NEW DELHIL

Designation: Medical Superintendent

FORM I [(See rules 4(o), 5(i) and 15(2)] ACCIDENT REPORTING Time - 10:00AM Date and time of accident 1 Date :, 13:10,2022 2 Type of Accident Needle Stick Injury While Cleaning garabge begs in dialysis 3 Sequence of events leading to accident Yes Has the Authority been informed immediately May result in sero-coversion, staff is on follow up as per hospital 5 The type of waste involved in accident Assesssment of the effects of the accidents on human and policy. No effect on environment. 6 health and the environment 7 Emergency measures taken Injection T.T. given, Viral marker sent ART started Steps taken to alleviate the effects accidents Training given Steps taken to prevent the recurrence of such an accident 9 As per the hospital Needle stick injury policy, Staff has to follow it. Does you facility has an Emergency Control policy? If yes, 10 give details

Signature Name

W A

Signature

Name

: Dr. Suhas Parnami

Designation: Housekeeping Manager

Date: 04/11/2002

Place: HEW DELYI

Designation : Medical Superintendent